

## NOTICE OF ELECTRIC SERVICE INTERRUPTION

DATE | TIME SATURDAY MARCH 22, 2025

from 5:00 AM to 10:00AM

## **AFFECTED AREAS**

- Purok 3, Brgy. Pampang including portion of Miranda Extn and portion of Arayat Blvd
- Arayat Blvd., Brgy. Pampang (i.e. <u>right side</u> going to San Francisco Street from corner of Miranda Extension to corner of San Francisco Street) – including PRI Medical Center
- Motherland Hotel and Resorts Inc., Brgy. Pampang
- Forest Park Homes North, Brgy. Pampang

## PURPOSE

Pole and line rehabilitation works along Poinsettia Avenue, Brgy. Pampang

Affected by the DPWH road widening project

## ΝΟΤΕ

1. The said interruption may be postponed without need of prior notice.

2. Please consider our lines as always energized, as we shall putting them back in service upon expiry of the aforementioned schedule or even earlier without any prior notice.

Please bear with as us we are doing this to further improve our electric service.



Don Juan D. Nepomuceno Ave. cor Teresa Ave. Nepo Mart Complex, Angeles City 2009 Philippines

www.angeleselectric.com.ph